L23000548572

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	iress)	
(Add	iress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	

Office Use Only



600419925736

12/14/23--01001--011 **180.00

SECRETIES CLORIDA

RECEIVED

10.1 石: 50 C





Filing Cover Sheet

: Florida Division of Corporations	
m: LESLIE SELLERS C/O Capitol Services, Inc.	
te: 12/13/2023	
ıns#: 1427250	
ntity Name: TUMBLEBROOK, LLC 7	
Articles of Incorporation ()	Amendment ()
Articles of Dissolution ()	Annual Report ()
Conversion (XXX)	Fictitious Name ()
Foreign Qualification ()	Limited Liability ()
Limited Partnership ()	Merger ()
Reinstatement ()	Withdrawal / Cancellation ()
Other ()	Partnership Registration ()
TATE FEES PREPAID WITH CHECK-#-3623-FC	OR-\$180:00-
LEASE RETURN:	-
ertified Copy (XXX) Plain Stamp	ed Copy ()
and Standing () Cartificate of F	Eart ()

Phone: 855-498-5500



Filing Cover Sheet

o: Florida Division of Corporations	
om: LESLIE SELLERS C/O Capitol Services, Inc.	
ate: 12/13/2023	
rans#: 1427250	
ntity Name: TUMBLEBROOK, LLC	
Articles of Incorporation ()	Amendment ()
Articles of Dissolution ()	Annual Report ()
Conversion (XXX)	Fictitious Name ()
Foreign Qualification ()	Limited Liability ()
Limited Partnership ()	Merger ()
Reinstatement ()	Withdrawal / Cancellation ()
Other ()	Partnership Registration ()
TATE FEES PREPAID WITH CHECK # 3623 FOR \$180.00	<u>0</u>
LEASE RETURN:	
ertified Copy (XXX) Plain Stamped Copy	()
iood Standing () Certificate of Fact ()	

Phone: 855-498-5500

COVER LETTER

Division of C				
SUBJECT:Tumbl	ebrook, LLC			
50Bac1	(Name of Re	sulting Florida Lim	ited Cor	npany)
	-	_		nd fees are submitted to convert an "Other coordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all corr	espondence concernin	g this matter to:		
Tina Erales				
	(Contact Person)		_	
Jones & Spross, PLLO	;			
	(Firm/Company)		_	
1605 Lakecliff Hills La	ne, Suite 100			
	(Address)		-	
Austin, TX 78732				
(City, State and Zip Code)		_	
aallen@kaplanpc.com	ı			
E-mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)	_	
For further informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:		
Tina Erales		at (²⁸¹	910-	8229 vtime Telephone Number)
(Name of Conta	act Person)	(Area Code) (Day	rtime Telephone Number)
	For the following amou	•	process	sed by this office must be payable in US
☐ \$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	☐\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	■\$180.00 Filing and Certified Co	•	☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
Mailing Add New Filing S Division of C P.O. Box 632	ection Torporations 17		New I Divisi	t Address: Filing Section ion of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee
Tallahassee,	FL 32314		2415	N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Tumblebrook, LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
May 22, 2009
on
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: Tumblebrook, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:December 31, 2023 (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after
the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signatures of ALL General Partners.

All others:

Signature of an authorized person.

Fees:

Articles of Conversion:

\$25.00

Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:

\$125.00

Certified Copy:

\$30.00 (Optional)

Certificate of Status:

\$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Con	npany is:
Tumblebrook, LLC (Must contain the words "Lim	nited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
	300 2.00m, 20m, 20, 10 30.20)
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address	of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
9001 Collins Avenue, Unit S605	9429 Harding Avenue, #290
Surfside, FL 33154	Surfside, FL 33154
business entity with an active Florida registration. The name and the Florida street addres Registered Agent Se	ss of the registered agent are:
	Name
155 Office Plaza Dri	ive, Suite A
Florida street add	ress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Tallahassee	FL 32301
City	y Zip
liability company at the place desi registered agent and agree to act in t statutes relating to the proper and c accept the obligations of my posit	rent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited ignated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as his capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of alcomplete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and tion as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S Samantha Niels, Assistant Secretary
Registered Age	ent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"ANALUU" — Authorizad Massica	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	Linda L. Weinstein
MGR	9429 Harding Avenue, #290
	Surfside, FL 33154
	Suriside, FL 33134
	
	
(Ose undermient it necessary)	
LE V: Other provisions, if any.	ation shall be December 31, 2023.
(Use attachment if necessary) LE V: Other provisions, if any. Tective date of these Articles of Organiza	ation shall be December 31, 2023.
LE V: Other provisions, if any.	ation shall be December 31, 2023.
LE V: Other provisions, if any. ective date of these Articles of Organiza	ation shall be December 31, 2023.
LE V: Other provisions, if any. ective date of these Articles of Organiza REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	ation shall be December 31, 2023.
LE V: Other provisions, if any. ective date of these Articles of Organiza REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Lin La L. Wein Stein. Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance	
LE V: Other provisions, if any. Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a docu	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware t
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a docu as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Linda L. Weinstein	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware t